
Eesti talvised mitmevõistluse MV 
02.02.-03.02.2019, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
02.02 

 
M 60m  
1  4  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  6,77   966  j. 3 0.139 
2  21  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  6,84   940  j. 3 0.152 
3  8  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  6,89   922  j. 3 0.161 
4  6  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  7,01   879  j. 3 0.154 
5  2  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  7,07   858  j. 2 0.175 
6  13  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  7,08   854  j. 2 0.146 
7  22  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  7,48   719  j. 1 0.190 
 
M kaugushüpe  
1  4  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  7.61  962  
 7.32  7.59  7.61 
2  8  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7.35  898  
 7.08  X  7.35 
3  2  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  7.34  896  
 7.34  -  - 
4  6  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  7.29  883  
 X  X  7.29 
5  13  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  6.79  764  
 X  X  6.79 
6  21  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  6.67  736  
 X  6.67  X 
7  22  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  6.58  716  
 6.38  6.55  6.58 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg  
1  2  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  15.16  800  
 15.16  14.75  X 
2  4  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  14.82  779  
 14.36  14.82  X 
3  6  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  14.23  742  
 14.23  X  13.49 
4  8  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  13.92  723  
 13.08  13.92  X 
5  13  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  13.59  703  
 13.59  13.59  X 
6  21  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  12.30  625  
 12.30  X  11.78 
7  22  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  8.89  419  
 X  8.89  X 
 
M kõrgushüpe  
1  13  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  2.07  868  
 1.89  1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04  2.07  2.10 
 XO  -  O  O  XO  XO  XO  XXX 
2  6  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.04  840  
 1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04  2.07 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
3  2  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  2.01  813  
 1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01  2.04 
 O  -  XO  XO  XXX 
4  8  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  1.98  785  
 1.89  1.92  1.95  1.98  2.01 
 O  -  XO  XXO  XXX 
5  4  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  1.86  679  
 1.80  1.83  1.86  1.89 
 O  -  XXO  XXX 



6  22  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  1.83  653  
 1.74  1.77  1.80  1.83  1.86 
 XO  XO  XO  O  XXX 
7  21  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  1.80  627  
 1.68  1.71  1.74  1.77  1.80  1.83 
 XO  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
 

03.02 
 
M 60m hurdles 106,7/9,14 
1 2 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,13  949 j. 3 0.178 
2 21 Karl Erik NAZAROV 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,16  942 j. 2 0.159 
3 13 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 8,26  917 j. 2 0.147 
4 4 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 8,26  917 j. 3 0.160 
5 6 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,34  898 j. 3 0.113 
6 22 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 9,20  702 j. 1 0.239 
  8 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev DQ168.7b  0 j. 3 0.154 
 
M teivashüpe  
1  2  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  5.19  969  
 4.79  4.89  4.99  5.09  5.19 
 XXO  -  XO  -  XXO 
2  6  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  4.89  877  
 4.59  4.69  4.79  4.89  4.99 
 XO  -  O  O  XXX 
3  13  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  4.79  846  
 4.39  4.49  4.59  4.69  4.79  4.89 
 O  O  XXO  O  O  XXX 
4  4  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  4.69  816  
 4.69  4.79 
 O  XXX 
5  21  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  4.49  757  
 4.09  4.19  4.29  4.39  4.49  4.59 
 XXO  XO  O  O  O  XXX 
6  22  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  3.99  614  
 3.89  3.99  4.09 
 XXO  XXO  XXX 
 8  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  DNS  
 
M 1000m  
1  4  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  2.43,85  831  
2  21  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  2.45,82  810  
3  2  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  2.46,73  800  
4  13  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  2.47,04  797  
5  6  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.48,96  776  
6  22  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  2.51,62  749  
 
M seitsmevõistlus 
1  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  6085 
 7,07  7.34  15.16  2.01  8,13  5.19  2.46,73 
 858  896  800  813  949  969  800 
2  Karl-Robert SALURI  06.08.1993  KJK Järvala  5950 
 6,77  7.61  14.82  1.86  8,26  4.69  2.43,85 
 966  962  779  679  917  816  831 
3  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  5895 
 7,01  7.29  14.23  2.04  8,34  4.89  2.48,96 
 879  883  742  840  898  877  776 
4  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  5749 1. U23 
 7,08  6.79  13.59  2.07  8,26  4.79  2.47,04 
 854  764  703  868  917  846  797 
5  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  5437 2. u23 
 6,84  6.67  12.30  1.80  8,16  4.49  2.45,82 
 940  736  625  627  942  757  810 



6  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  4572 3. U23 
 7,48  6.58  8.89  1.83  9,20  3.99  2.51,62 
 719  716  419  653  702  614  749 
 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  
 6,89  7.35  13.92  1.98  DQ  DNS  
 922  898  723  785  0  
 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
1  7  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  8,75    963  j. 2 0.174 
2  6  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  8,86    939  j. 2 0.142 
3  12  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  9,21    867  j. 1 0.215 
4  10  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  9,43    822  j. 1 0.222 
5  9  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  9,58    792  j. 1 0.239 
6  15  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  9,62    785  j. 1 0.227 
7  11  Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  SK Elite Sport  9,68    773  j. 1 0.222 
8  16  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  10,39    641  j. 1 0.186 
 
N kõrgushüpe  
1  7  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  1.74  903  
 1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71  1.74  1.77 
 O  O  O  XO  XXO  O  XXX 
2  10  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  1.74  903  
 1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71  1.74  1.77 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
3  9  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  1.65  795  
 1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
4  6  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  1.65  795  
 1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
5  12  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.62  759  
 1.50  1.53  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65 
 O  O  XXO  O  O  XXX 
6  11  Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  SK Elite Sport  1.56  689  
 1.53  1.56  1.59 
 O  O  XXX 
7  16  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  1.47  588  
 1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
8  15  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  1.44  555  
 1.41  1.44  1.47 
 XO  O  XXX 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg  
1  10  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  12.83  716  
 12.83  X  X 
2  9  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  12.00  661  
 10.72  11.48  12.00 
3  15  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  11.43  623  
 X  10.99  11.43 
4  6  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  11.38  620  
 11.38  X  X 
5  12  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  11.24  611  
 11.24  10.75  X 
6  7  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  11.05  598  
 10.54  11.05  10.75 
7  11  Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  SK Elite Sport  8.93  460  
 8.31  8.24  8.93 
8  16  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  8.23  414  
 7.71  8.05  8.23 
 
 



N kaugushüpe  
1  6  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  5.87  810  
 5.87  X  5.79 
2  7  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  5.70  759  
 5.42  5.70  5.67 
3  12  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  5.44  683  
 5.44  5.26  5.21 
4  9  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  5.38  665  
 5.38  5.26  5.28 
5  10  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  5.18  609  
 5.00  5.11  5.18 
6  11  Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  SK Elite Sport  4.93  540  
 X  X  4.93 
7  15  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  4.89  530  
 4.71  X  4.89 
8  16  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  4.87  524  
 X  4.87  4.74 
 
N 800m  
1  11  Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  SK Elite Sport  2.23,89  771  
2  12  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.27,59  723  
3  6  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  2.28,18  716  
4  7  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  2.31,97  668  
5  9  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  2.38,57  589  
6  15  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  2.50,30  460  
7  10  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  2.52,36  439  
8  16  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  2.56,03  403  
 
N viievõistlus 
1  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  3891 
 8,75  1.74  11.05  5.70  2.31,97 
 963  903  598  759  668 
2  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  3880 1. U23 
 8,86  1.65  11.38  5.87  2.28,18 
 939  795  620  810  716 
3  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  3643 
 9,21  1.62  11.24  5.44  2.27,59 
 867  759  611  683  723 
4  Marite ENNUSTE  06.04.1999  Kuusalu SK  3502 2. U23 
 9,58  1.65  12.00  5.38  2.38,57 
 792  795  661  665  589 
5  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  3489 
 9,43  1.74  12.83  5.18  2.52,36 
 822  903  716  609  439 
6  Suzy Anett AAVIK  26.09.1998  SK Elite Sport  3233 3. U23 
 9,68  1.56  8.93  4.93  2.23,89 
 773  689  460  540  771 
7  Kristin LASS  07.01.2000  Tartu SS Kalev  2953 
 9,62  1.44  11.43  4.89  2.50,30 
 785  555  623  530  460 
8  Cathy SAEM  14.12.1993  Kurtide SL  2570 
 10,39  1.47  8.23  4.87  2.56,03 
 641  588  414  524  403 


